U.S. PTO 12/380704 03/03/2009

03-17-2009



103552410

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
	<u>```</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark Raes`(February 27, 2009) David V. Arel (February 23, 2009)	Name: Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4747 Harrison Avenue
Execution Date(s)	
(Please see above)	
Assignment	City: Rockford
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: IL_
Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>61125-7002</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) a address(es) attached? Tes No
Other	
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: John S. Munday	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	I radionized to be enarged by electic card
Street Address: The Kinney & Lenge Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: The Kinney & Lange Building 312 S 3 rd Street	
Street Address: The Kinney & Lange Building 312 S 3 rd Street City: Minneapolis	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
312 S 3 rd Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
312 S 3 rd Street City: Minneapolis	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
312 S 3 rd Street City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55415	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
312 S 3 rd Street City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55415 Phone Number: 612.339.1863	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
312 S 3 rd Street City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55415 Phone Number: 612.339.1863 Fax Number: 612.339.6580	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
312 S 3 rd Street City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55415 Phone Number: 612.339.1863 Fax Number: 612.339.6580 Email Address: imunday@kinney.com 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
312 S 3 rd Street City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55415 Phone Number: 612.339.1863 Fax Number: 612.339.6580 Email Address: imunday@kinney.com 9. Signature: Signature	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
312 S 3 rd Street City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55415 Phone Number: 612.339.1863 Fax Number: 612.339.6580 Email Address: jmunday@kinney.com 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name March 3, 2009

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ANTABLE ! CINANANA 10 IDROAD DANG! PAL!

PATENT REEL: 022407 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

PA0006549U-U74.12-106KL

First Named Inventor

Mark Raes

Title

SACRIFICIAL BLADE TIP

WHEREAS, Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 4747 Harrison Avenue, Rockford, IL 61125-7002, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Mark Page

2/27/2009 Date

David V. Arel

2/23/2009 Date

Page 1 of 1 Pages

REEL: 022407 FRAME: 0686